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Parana Team Structures 2003-2009 
CAVEAT

This workbook lists the located Parana Taskforce team structures from 2003 to 2009.
Team structures for each year were constructed from multiple squad profiles saved in Parana Archives.

The structures in this spreadsheet are a snapshot in time and are not necessarily representative of the full extent of members in 
Parana across any calendar year. Additionally, members moved teams within Parana and were seconded in and out. For example, 

someone in the Crime 604 team in December 2007 may not have been in Crime 604 in May 2007.
The formats for each year are presented slightly differently, because they were taken from documents which varied from year to 

year. In some cases, members working on particular Operations have not been able to be identified and are listed according to the 
teams they worked in.

Version as at 28/05/2019
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TASKFORCE PURANA CREW LIST
2003

CREW VP#
TACTICAL

D/SGT Grant KELLY 25683
S/D Peter TRICHIAS 27606■

D/S/C Steve SHEAHAN 30272
S/C Russell BAIRD 30464
S/C Ben WALDOCK 31727

S/C Adam COX 31572
S/C Richard BROWN 29728

Operation BRILL - MALLIA
D/SGT Shane O'CONNELL 23964

D/S/C Anthony MERCER 28977
D/S/C Adam TILLEY 30358

D/S/C Nigel L'ESTRANGE 30968
D/S/C Janelle MEHEGAN 31395

S/C Travis FARNSWORTH 31238
s/c Scott McDonald 28893

Operation REVELS - RADEV
D/SGT Marty ROBERTSON 24467

S/D Dean GRANDE 27142
S/D Andrew STAMPER 28029

■ ■ 1 ... I , 1 ■ ■
S/D Mark HATT 30272
S/D Ian MARR 27865

S/C Simon HUNT 30216
S/C Ben WISEMAN 31184

Operation ELVER - THOMPSON
D/SGT.

S/D Fiona LAVERY 27569
S/D Rod MORONEY 30830

S/D Justin CORNFORD 30972
D/S/C Darren HEDGE 27237

D/S/C David LEVERIDGE 29069
S/C REGGARDO 31619

OPERATION RIMMER - KALLIPOLITIS
D/SGT Gerry CLANCHY 26157

D/S/C Boris BUICK 27498
D/S/C Steve BAIRD 29751

D/S/C Brett GALLAUGHER 30514
D/S/C Michelle KERLEY 25714

S/C Dean RICHARDS 30404
S/C Andrew BUTTON 31116

ADDITIONAL STAFF (as at 15/10/2003) - Ops not identified
D/S/C Tim MORELAND 29425

S/C Peter JOHNS 28445
D/S/C Rod MARONEY 30830

Operation BRILL was commenced to 
investigate the murder of MALLIA and as 
a result of this investigation on 19 July 
2006 the following people were charged 
with MALLIA's murder:
Carl WILLIAMS
Terence CHIMIRRI
Christopher ORFANIDIS 
Damien COSSU
Hizir FERMAN
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TASKFORCE PURANA CREW LIST
2004 

CREW VP #
Iv i *। rf' l'l VIZ I XVIH'P I7M) i£itl I .1 I It Rtf I »71 8 ■ V 1 K 9 I »

D/lnsp ALLEN 19630
DL I L< I IX E SEMOR SERGE XA I SXX INDELLS RX X.N

D/S/Sgt SWINDELLS 19126
TUI - ANALYTICAL

D/S/Sgt RYAN 21683
A/Sgt NICHOLS 30623
PAO3 ELLIOTT V222488

D/S/C BUCK 28091
S/C SPARGO 20520
PAO3 LEES V270586

PAO2 KILPADY VI67207
TXCTICXL DIBRX

D/Sgt KELLY 25683
D/S/C TRICHIAS 27606

D/S/C LEVEREDGE 29069
D/S/C SHEAHAN 30272

S/C HUNT 30216

S/C DOLAN 31533
S/C MACDONALD 28893

S/C BUTTON 31116
S/C RICHARDS 30404
S/C MULLER 30461

KXLLIPOLiriS
D/A/Sgt BUICK 27498

D/S/C MORELAND 29425
D/S/C BAIRD 29751

D/S/C GALLAUGHAR 30514
S/C COX 31572

MORXS BXRBARO MARSHALL
D/Sgt BATESON 26242
D/S/C KERLEY 25714

D/S/C HATT 30271
D/S/C LESTRANGE 30968

S/C MILNE 29239
IHOMPSON k'lAMRI RGII S I it *.> I I */• * S» i >X >X I IM I 11

D/Sgt CLANCHY 26157
D/S/C HEDGE 27237

D/S/C LAVERY 27569
D/S/C MORONEY 30830
D/S/C CORNFORD 30972
D/S/C REGGARDO

XIXLL1X
31619

D/Sgt O'CONNELL 23964
D/L/S/C WALLACE 27089

D/S/C MERCER 28977
D/S/C TILLEY 30538

S/C BAIRD
RAD! A

30464

D/Sgt ROBERTSON 24467
D/S/C GRANDE 27142

D/S/C MARR 27865
D/S/C STAMPER 28029

S/C BROWN 29728
S/C WISEMAN 31184

S/C FARNSWORTH 31238
D/S/C SMITH

XI.D.LD.
29388

D/Sgt JOHNSON 19119
D/S/C LINDSEY 27073■

S/C JOHNS 28445
S/C WALDOCK 31727

D/S/C KEON-COHEN 30188
D/S/C UPTON

.M.l’ .1. IL
31268

D/Sgt WILSON 25866
D/S/C McPHEE 28086
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TASKFORCE PURANA CREW LIST
2005

CREW
On POSSI-' iiirliulino VI k 16111 PSS - VhiLht‘1 Pirn

VP #

Det.A/Insp G.Ryan
fiX (.rlKiiC

21683
Insp J. O'Brien 20102

Insp B. Edwards 22498
D/S/C J. Kelly 29981

Opeiatioii'i nol identified
Det. Sgt D. Johnson 19119■
Det. S/C M.Upton 31268
Det.Insp.A.Allen 19630

Det.S/Sgt P. Swindells 19126
Det.Sgt C.Wilson 25866
Det. Sgt G.Kelly 25683

Det. Sgt G.Clanchy 26157
Det.Sgt S.Bateson 26242

Det.Sgt S.O’Connell 23964
Det. Sgt M.Robertson 24467
Det.A/Sgt B.Buick 27498

Det.A/Sgt P.Trichi as 27606
Det.L/S/C S.Wallace 27089

Det. S/C A.Mercer 28977
Det.S/C B.Gallaughar 30514

Det. S/C F.Lavery 27569
Det.S/C K.McPhee 28086
Det.S/C D.Grande 27142
Det. S/C A. Stamper 28029

S/C P. Johns 28445
Det. S/C E.Keon-Cohen 30188

A/Sgt M.Nichols 30623
Det. S/C A.Buck 28091
PAO-3 S.Elliott 222488
PAO-3 K.Lees 270586

PAO-2 M.Kilpady 167207
D/S/C S.Sheahan 31057

D/S/C S.Baird 29751
D/S/C M Hatt 30272■

Det. S/C T.Moreland 29425
S/C A.Button 31116

S/C T.Farnsworth 31238
S/C A.Dolan 31533

S/C B.Wiseman 31184
D/S/C B.Gallaughar 30514

D/S/C M.Kerley 25714
D/S/C N.L’Estrange 30968
D/S/C D.Leveridge 29069

S/C D.Richards 30404
S/C R.Baird 30464

S/C B.Waldock 31727
S/C S.Spargo 20520

D/S/C A.Tilley 30538
D/S/C I.Marr 27865
S/C T.Muller 30461
S/C A.Cox 31572
S/C S.Hunt 30216

D/S/C R. Smith 29388
D/S/C D.Hedge 27237

D/S/C J.Cornford 30972
D/S/C R.Maroney 30830

S/C C.Milne 29239
S/C R.Brown 29728

S/C S.McDonald 28893
S/C G.Reggardo 31619

D/S/C Kevin Murdoch 23013
D/S/C Owens 30479

John ELDRIDGE V270604
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TASKFORCE PURANA CREW LIST
2006

CREW VP#
Crime 500

RYAN, Gerry 16740
NEWLAN, Mark 20887

Admin
HOLT, Alexandra V245577

TIOs
Me GRATH, Natalie 27621

SHANNON, Paul 29258
VIMBA, Ray 22986

Crime 561
WATKINSON, Pat 26082
BARKER, Garry 15596

Crime 501
WONSEN, Liz 27447

PAPWORTH, Troy 31326
KUGLER, Michael 31030

AMOR, Wayne 19438
Crime 502

ZERVAAS, Mark 25180
WALL, Mathew 31224
STEWART, Alex 27650

SHEPPARD, Dustin 31140
CRON, Tim 25532

Crime 503
BARTLETT, David 25770

DRAKE, Peter 30159
MILLS, Rod 26631

CURTIS, Adam 26636
FERWERDA, Sam 31397

COLE, James 31428
Crime 562

NEWLAN, Mark 20887
PRICE, Allan 27506

Crime 504
BRILLIANT, Adrian 28938

BURNETT, Mark 31282
GRANT, Paul 23493
PRICE, Allan 27506

GERARDI, Lou 26141
Crime 505

HARRISON, Peter 21888
BLEZARD, Rob 26536

ROBERTSON, Mark 31264
BUCK, Adrian 28091

GOGORROSIS, Jim 23688
Crime 506

WALDOCK, Ben 31727
RILEY, Scott 31139

OREGAN, Ben 31649
LOCKE, Jennifer 32451

Crime 563
NEWLAN, Mark 20887
BARKER, Garry 15596

ROBOTHAM, Paul 27677
Crime 507

ANDERSON, Peter
WATKINSON, Pat 26082

DAVEY, Adam 30450
DENSLEY, Nick 32086

DUHIG, Kelly 26543
KELLY, Stephen 31512

Crime 508
PICKERING, Kellie 27738
KUGLER, Michael 31030
SAVAGE, Graeme 31048

Crime 509
ANDERSON, Rick 31569
BENNETT, Karen 25547

FYFE, David 31226
RUSSO, Chris 31237

On Secondment
COLE, James 31428

Temp Assignment
CRON, Tim 25532

OREGAN, Ben 31649
AMOR, Wayne 19438

VIMBA, Ray 22986
MILLS, Rod 26631

Long Service Leave
BUCK, Adrian 28091

Personal Leave
FERWERDA, Sam 31397

Workcover Leave
CURTIS, Adam 26636

Blue names are listed twice in this sheet to reflect member movement across teams throughout the 2006 calendar year.
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TASKFORCE PURANA CREW LIST
2007

CREW VP#
w o r Kgr o n p m a n agcr

Det. Insp. Jim O’BRIEN 20102
Det. Insp. Gavan RYAN 21683

1 i 11C 11122C i 14.C 1 tactltlOIKIS

S/C Sue THWAITES 21402
S/C Jenny BOURKE 32092

S/C Samantha FERWERDA 31397
Det. S/Sgt Alan PAXTON 20997

Det. Acting Inspector GUSTKE 23819
Det. S/Sgt Dale FLYNN (Sep 07) 26168

Crime 601
Det. Sgt. Jason KELLY 29981
Det. S/C Peter JOHNS 28445
Det. S/C Mark UPTON 31268
Det. S/C Tim JOHNS 31722

Det. S/C Kate UNDERWOOD 32144
Det. S/C Ben O'LOUGHLIN 31643

Det. S/C Sean MARTIN 29790
Crime 602

Det. Sgt Peter TRICHIAS 27606
Det. S/C Craig HAYES 31082

Det. S/C Angela HANTSIS 31256
Det. S/C Paul ROWE 31741

( rime 603
Det. Sgt Marty ROBERTSON 24467

Det. S/C Mark RIBBINK 30481
Det. S/C Jarrod WEDDLE 28901

Det S/C Tim BELL 31763

Det. Sgt Mark BUTTERWORTH 21592
Det. S/C Steve CUXSON 31410

Det S/C Simon HUNT 30216
Det S/C David WHITWELL 31092

Crime 605

Det. S/C Andrew SCHAEFFER
H
30063

Det. S/C Mick MILLER 30248
Det. S/C Martin BLACKBURN 30973

Crime 606
Det. Sgt Boris BUICK 27498
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Det. S/C Dale FITZGERALD
Det S/C Tony HUPFELD 

Det. S/C Steve REIDY
Det. S/C Dale McQUALTER 

( rime 60"
Actg. Det. Sgt Mark HATT 

Det. S/C John NIBLETT
Det S/C Greg McWILLIAM

Criminal Proceeds
Det. Sgt Jim COGHLAN
Det. S/C Tim ROBINSON

Det. S/C Tamara CHIPPINDALL
Det. S/C Anthony BEACH 
Det. S/C Gerard WALSH 
Det. S/C Rob SNEDDON

30502
31654
30956
31114

30272
28404
27378

22479
30980
31770
29158
30238
26371
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TASKFORCE PURANA CREW LIST
2008

■
CREW

Workgroup Manager
Detective Inspector Bernie EDWARDS

Roger JEANS

VP#

22498

V165450

D/Sgt Jim COGHLAN 22479
Tamara CHIPPANDALE 31770

Rob SNEDDON 26371
Andy CLARKE 29137

Tim ROBINSON 30980

Sue THWAITES 21402
Samantha FERWERDA 31397

Jenny BOURKE 32092
Scott Elliot 222488

Bernie DUGGAN V290980
Marisa BIVIANO N/A

D/S/Sgt Man PAX TON (20997)
Crews 603, 604. A 605

D/Sgt Kieren LARGEY 26822
DSC Peita MEASHAM 32300

DSC Laura MONTGOMERY 33864
Steve CUXSON 31410

Det. S/C Paul ROWE 31741
Det. S/C Mark UPTON 31268

D/Sgt Martin ROBERTSON 24467
Mark RIBBINK 30481
Jarrod WEDDLE 28901

Cameron SORRELL 29834
Shaun ALLEN 29866

Andrew SCHAFFER 30063
Marty BLACKBURN 30973

Tony HARWOOD 33708
Det. S/C Chris BADCOCK 30823

IVS/Sijt StC'C ABREU ART (2224(1) 
(lews 601, 602. 606, & 607
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29981
31849
31722
31620
32451

21592
31256
31082
30216

D/Sgt Jason KELLY 
Daniel BAULCH 

Tim JOHNS 
Jason SCHUBERT 
Jennifer LOCKE

D/Sgt Mark BUTTERWORTH
Angela HANTSIS

Craig HAYES
Simon HUNT

Laura MONTGOMERY 33864

D/Sgt Russell SHEATHER 25749
Tim BELL 31763

Dale FITZGERALD 30502
Tony HUPFIELD 31654

Anita BRENS 32237

D/A/Sgt Mark HATT 30272
John NIB LETT 28404

Greg MCWILLIAM 27378
Steve REIDY 30956

Kate UNDERWOOD 32144
Boris BUICK 27498

535348482323235353235323482348232323482323232323234853234823484848232348532348235348482348232353232323
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TASKFORCE PURANA CREW LIST
2009

D/Insp. Bernie EDWARDS

Det. S/Sgt Alan PAXTON
Det. S/Sgt Mick HUGHES

Det. S/Sgt Charlie BEZZINA
Det. S/Sgt Steve ABREHART

Det. Sgt. Jason KELLY
Det S/C Danny BAULCH

Det S/C Jenny LOCKE 
Det. S/C Ben O'LOUGHLIN 
Det. S/C Jason SCHUBERT

22498

20997
21228
17886
22240

29981
31849
32451
31643
31620

Det Sgt Mark BUTTERWORTH 21592
Det. S/C Paul ROWE 31741

Det. S/C Angela HANTSIS 31256
Det. S/C Craig HAYES 31082
Det S/C Simon HUNT 30216

Det. Sgt Marty ROBERTSON 24467
Det. S/C Mark RIBBINK 30481

Det. S/C Jarrod WEDDLE 28901
Det. S/C Cameron SORRELL 29834

D/S/C Shaun ALLEN 29866
iiiiiib

Det Sgt Kieren L ARGEY 26822
Det. S/C Dean WATERS 31565

Det. S/C Laura MONTGOMERY 33864
Det. S/C Peta MEASHAM 32300
Det. S/C Steve CUXSON 31410

Det. S/C Ezo ALI 34295

Det. S/C Andrew SCHAEFER
■
30063

Det. S/C Martin BLACKBURN 30973
Det. S/C Tony HARWOOD 33708

Det. Sgt Russell SHEATHER 25749
Det. S/C Dale FITZGERALD 30502

Det S/C Tony HUPFIELD 31654
Det. S/C Sarah WOODS 28877
Det S/C Anita BRENS 32237
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D/S Graham ROSS 25782
Det. Sgt Boris BUICK 27498
Det. A/Sgt Mark HATT 3 0272

Det. S/C John NIBLETT 28404
Det.S/C Anthony THOMAS 32801

Det S/C Steve REIDY 30956
Det S/C Kate UNDERWOOD 32144

Det. Sgt Jim COGHLAN 22479
Det. S/C Tim ROBINSON 30980

Det. S/C Tamara CHIPPANDALL 31770
Det S/C Rob SNEDDON 26371
Det. S/C Andrew CLARK 29137




